

# Village of West Salem

175 South Leonard Street, West Salem, Wisconsin 54669

69 (608) 786-1858 Fax (608) 786-1988

### NOTICE OF MEETING

COMMITTEE OR BOARD: WEST SALEM VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

DATE OF MEETING: TUESDAY, JUNE 4, 2024

PLACE OF MEETING: WEST SALEM COMMUNITY CENTER

175 LEONARD STREET SOUTH

TIME OF MEETING: 7:00 P.M.

#### PURPOSE OF MEETING:

• Pledge of Allegiance

• Public Comment

- Act on Minutes of the May 21, 2024, Village Board meeting
- Act on claims presented for payment
- Act on Subordination Agreement on behalf of First Supply, Inc. for the benefit of Associated Bank National Association
- Act on Resolution 7.24 Compliance Maintenance Annual Report

## RECOMMENDATIONS FOR APPROVAL AND/OR POSSIBLE ACTION FROM THE FOLLOWING COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS:

- Planning Commission May 29, 2024
  Review for possible public hearing an Application for
  Conditional Use Permit submitted by Noffke Sign Company, LLC
  on behalf of First National Bank to install a new electronic
  message unit sign to replace the existing ground sign at their
  975 West City Highway 16 location
- <u>Utilities Committee May 30, 2024</u> Review policy and billing on waste and septic hauling at the Wastewater Treatment Plant

Update on 2024 Simplified Rate Case Application filed on May 20, 2024 for inflationary increase effective November 1 quarterly billing

**OTHER AGENDA:** Any other official business that may arise subsequent to the publication of this Notice.

Any person wishing to attend whom, because of a disability, requires special accommodation, should contact Village Clerk/Treasurer Ashley Bohl at (608) 786-1858 at least twenty-four (24) hours before the scheduled meeting time so appropriate arrangements can be made.

#### NOTICES MAILED TO:

Kat Anderson Tom Curtis Kevin Hennessey John Lautz James Leicht Scott Schumacher Lill Twining Magnum Broadcasting

La Crosse Tribune Leonardo Silva, Co. Board Supervisor Dave Hundt, Co. Board Supervisor La Crosse Area Development Corp. West Salem School District West Salem Volunteer Fire Department Hazel Brown Leicht Memorial Library Bryant Klos, Village Attorney
Dave Sauer, Village Engineer
La Crosse Area Builders Assn.

Tony DeGaetano, Recreation Director
Kyle Holzhausen, Police Chief
Loren Schwier, Public Works Director

DATE NOTICES MAILED: 06/03/2024 DATE NOTICES POSTED: 06/03/2024